

State of Utah

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

MICHAEL R. STYLER
Executive Director

Division of Water Rights

KENT L. JONES

State Engineer/Division Director

PUBLIC MEETING CONCERNING THE GROUNDWATER APPROPRIATION POLICIES AND A PROPOSED STUDY IN GOSHEN VALLEY, UTAH COUNTY

What: Public Meeting

Who: Water Users in Goshen Valley, Utah County

When: December 2, 2014, 4:00 p.m.

Where: Goshen Elementary School

60 North Center Goshen, UT

Purpose: The purpose of the meeting is to discuss groundwater appropriation policies in Goshen Valley

located in southwestern Utah County (part of Water Right Area 53) and to present a proposal for a hydrogeologic study of the area. Personnel from the Division of Water Rights will be available to

take all questions and comments provided by the general public and interested parties.

If you are unable to attend the meeting, but would like to provide input, please send your written

comments to:

Division of Water Rights

1594 West North Temple Suite 220

P.O. Box 146300

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6300

Agenda for December 2, 2014 Public Meeting

- 1. Introduction Kent Jones, State Engineer
- Groundwater appropriation policies Teresa Wilhelmsen, Utah Lake/Jordan River Regional Engineer
- 3. Proposed hydrogeologic study Stephan Kirby and Lucy Jordan, Utah Geological Survey
- 4. Public questions/comments

In accordance with the Americans with Disability Act, individuals needing special accommodations should notify Marianne Burbidge at (801) 538-7370 at least three (3) days prior to the meeting.

Information from the meeting will be posted on the Utah Division of Water Rights website at http://waterrights.utah.gov as a resource for those who are unable to attend the meeting or require additional information.

